## Form 33 Notice of person's wish to be party to proceedings

Section 274, Resource Management Act 1991

**To:** The Registrar Environment Court Auckland

PO Box 7147 Victoria Street West Auckland 1142

I, Dianne Elizabeth Giles, Trevor Lionel Giles, Anthony Bryan Giles, wish to be a party to the following proceedings:

ENV-2021-AKL-147 Stratford Properties Limited

We are persons who have an interest in the proceedings that is greater than the interest that the general public has because the outcome will affect our property. We were also persons who made submissions (initial and further) about the subject matter of the proceedings through the Auckland Council PPC45 Hearings process.

We are not a trade competitor for the purposes of section 308C or 308CA of the Resource Management Act 1991.

We are interested in all the proceedings.

The issues covered by the above appeal relate to matters that we have raised during the PPC45 Hearing process and therefore we have an interest in the progress and outcome of this appeal.

We oppose the relief sought as it is inconsistent with or contrary to the views that we have communicated during the PPC45 Hearing process and it will also adversely affect our property interests.

We agree to participate in mediation or other alternative dispute resolution of the proceedings.

DEGils

Dianne Elizabeth Giles (person authorised to sign on behalf of persons wishing to be a party)

Date: 3 December 2021

Address for service: P O Box 183, Clevedon Auckland, 2248

Telephone: (09) 2929255 Email: d.giles990@hotmail.com Contact person: Dianne Giles

Copy to:

Appellant: Stratford Properties Limited C/o Douglas Allan dallan@ellisgould.co.nz Julie Goodyer jgoodyer@ellisgould.co.nz Ellis Gould Level 17, Vero Centre, 48 Shortland Street PO Box 1509, Auckland, New Zealand DX CP 22003

Respondent: Auckland Council C/o Christian Brown christian.brown@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz